ASSIGNMENT REC

•	Patents	Only

	totore and minerale arribant	233412 d. No.: 3047-32
l.	Name of conveying party(ies): Elias Retulainen	2. Name and address of receiving stry(ica): VALMET CORPORATION
		Fabianinkatu 9 A FIN-00130 Helsinki FINLAND
Additio	nai name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 🔀	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Assignment	
	Merger Merger	
	Security Agreement	
	Change of Name	
	Other Execution Date: October 4, 1999	
4.	Application No. <u>09/399,700</u>	Patent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new apris:	plication, the execution date of the application
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔲 No 🗵	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Jason P. Cooper ALSTON & BIRD LLP	
	P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	
	Characte, NC 20234-1003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the or	iginal document.	D. (1000
Iggan	P. Cooper, Reg. No. 38,114	//L
	of Person Signing	Dilte
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_

12/26/1999 INDUSER 00000270 0529930

01 FC:581

40.00 EP

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

FIN-37560 Kulju Finland	
ag invented certain new and useful improvements in Method ar	d arrangement for drying a fiber we
or which I am about to make (I/We have made-or am/are about to make)	application for Letter
atent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, VALMET CORPORATION	
Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 Hel	sinki, Finland
esirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Par Juited States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may con	
o me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	
o me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby abandwisesset ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do here	
aid	
ALMET CORPORATION	20 Sept. 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
my entire right, title, and	interest in and to the said invention
a) specification prepared and executed by on the	
(a) specification prepared and executed by on the on on the	ial No. <u>PCT/FI98/00240</u>
(a) specification prepared and executed by on the	rial No. <u>PCT/FI98/00240</u> , application and Letters Patent to b
a) specification prepared and executed by on the place. b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serperatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, all and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION	ial No. PCT/F198/00240 , application and Letters Patent to b
a) specification prepared and executed by on the pricable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serveparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention all and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representations.	tial No. PCT/F198/00240 application and Letters Patent to be sentatives, to the full end of the term
a) specification prepared and executed by on the pricable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serveparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention all and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representations.	tial No. PCT/F198/00240 application and Letters Patent to be sentatives, to the full end of the term
be a) specification prepared and executed by on the phicable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serverparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representations which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely a had this assignment and sale not been made.	application and Letters Patent to be sentatives, to the full end of the term is the same would have been held by
a) specification prepared and executed by on the pricable by application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Ser preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention all and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely a	application and Letters Patent to be sentatives, to the full end of the term is the same would have been held by
be a) specification prepared and executed by on the phicable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serve paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, and and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely a had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	application and Letters Patent to be sentatives, to the full end of the term is the same would have been held by
be a) specification prepared and executed by on the phicable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serve paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, and and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely a had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	application and Letters Patent to b sentatives, to the full end of the term to the same would have been held by hand and affix seal
content of their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely and this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	application and Letters Patent to b sentatives, to the full end of the term to the same would have been held by hand and affix seal
content of their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely and this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	application and Letters Patent to b sentatives, to the full end of the term to the same would have been held by hand and affix seal
plicable a) specification prepared and executed by on the plicable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serveparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention neeld and enjoyed by the said VALMET CORPORATION or their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely and had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set at	sentatives, to the full end of the terms the same would have been held by hand and affix seal, A.D. 1999
content of their own use and behoof, and for their legal representation which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely and this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	sentatives, to the full end of the terms the same would have been held by hand and affix seal A.D. 1999
policiable b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serving b) application filed on the 19th day of March, 1998, Serving by the said VALMET CORPORATION for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representations which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely a me had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	sentatives, to the full end of the terms the same would have been held by hand and affix seal A.D. 1999

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0982